

Crawford County Recorder's Office Julie A. Wells, Recorder 112 E. Mansfield Street Suite 206 Bucyrus, Ohio 44820 419-562-6961 Fax 419-562-6061

FEE SCHEDULE

RECORDINGS:

DEEDS, MORTGAGES, LEASES, AFFIDAVITS, PARTNERSHIPS, CERTIFICATES OF TRANSFER MOST RECORDABLE DOCUMENTS

DOCUMENTS WITH REFERENCE FOR MARGINAL NOTATION e.g. RELEASES, AMENDMENTS, ASSIGNMENTS, RE-RECORDINGS, ECT.

PLATS & CONDOMINIUM DRAWINGS

UCC FILINGS: FININCING STATEMENTS RELATING TO REAL ESTATE.

RELATED UCC FILINGS PERTAINING TO REAL ESTATE.

CORRECTED STATEMENTS

SEARCHES

COPIES RELATING TO UCC SEARCHES

FEDERAL TAX LIENS, OTHER FEDERAL LEINS RELEASES OR PARTIAL RELEASES

BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATION LIENS

PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX LIENS

RFI FASES

CHILD SUPPORT RELEASES

CERTIFICATES OF PREMIUM DUE, RELATED FILINGS, RELEASES

RECOGNIZANCE LIENS/ RELEASES

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION (OBES) **RELEASES** JOB & FAMILY SURETY LIENS: BOND FILINGS

OTHER DOCUMENTS:

VETERANS SERVICE DISCHARGE ZONING RESOLUTIONS ZONING AMENDMENTS

LIVING WILL/ DURABLE POWER ATTORNEY

HEALTH CARE

COPIES NON-ASSISTED COPIES

CERTIFIED COPY

FAXES:

\$28.00 FOR THE FIRST TWO PAGES PLUS \$8.00 FOR EACH SUBSEQUENT PAGE.

(NOTE: EACH PRINTED SIDE IS ONE PAGE)

REGULAR RECORDING FEE PLUS \$4.00 FOR EACH MARGINAL NOTATION.

TEN CENTS PER SQUARE INCH: MINIMUM \$40.00 PER PAGE

\$12.00 PLUS \$4.00 FOR EACH NAME INDEXED.

\$12.00 PLUS \$4.00 FOR EACH NAME INDEXED.

\$12.00

\$20.00 \$2.00 PER PAGE

\$5.00 \$3.00

> NO FEE \$4.00

REGULAR FILING FEES APPLY

NO FEE

NO FEE

NO FFF

\$4.00 \$4.00 \$10.00

NO FEE

\$50.00

\$20.00

MIN \$28.00-MAX. \$40.00(FEE FOR ONE OR BOTH)

\$2.00 PER PAGE

.25 PER PAGE

\$2.00 PER PAGE PLUS \$1.00 FOR CERTIFYING W/SEAL

\$2.00 FOR FAX W/TOLL FREE NUMBER \$4.00 FOR FAX IF LONG DISTANCE.

OHIO STATE LEGISLATURE MANDATED FEE INCREASES FOR COUNTY RECORDER FEE SCHEDULE H.B. 95,

enacted by the state legislature, doubles most recording/filing fees, effective Aug. 1 2003, \$50 million of these increased fees Will benefit the Ohio Housing Trust Fund. Anything over \$50 million helps to balance the state's budget.